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ENROLLMENT

ETK=18

TK/ Kinder= 47
1st=52
2nd=48
3rd=62

4th=51 (-1)
5th=61

Total= 339
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ATTENDANCE

ADA % to Date
Sept ADA%

Gain Loss

48
51
52
50
63
165
52
63
115
331
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Grade Level

December ADA%

98.61%

99.51%

90.14

93.46%

Subtotal

90.63%

93.82%

93.11%

94.37%

93.45%

94.29%

94.47%

94.88%

Subtotal

93.73%

94.54%

96.23%

97.33%

95.95%

95.49%

Subtotal

96.08%

96.33%

Grand Total:

94.05%

95.05%

Ending

Actual
Days
3 204
47 3264
50 3468
52 3536
48 3400
62 4284
162 11220
51 3536
61 4284
112 7820
324 22508

Los Angeles Leadership Primary Academy 14

Run Date/Time: 12/1/20 9:59 AM
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08/17/2020 to 12/01/2020 = 68 days
OffTrack

Days
N/E

53
53

127
67
194
16
120
136
383

Ineligible

CHANGE FROM SEPTEMBER= +1.0%
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Absent

1.00
210.00
211.00
199.00
187.00
216.00
602.00

94.00
188.00
282.00

1095.00

Days
Attd

203.00
3001.00
3204.00
3337.00
3086.00
4001.00

10424.00
3426.00
3976.00
7402.00

21030.00

ADA

2.99
4413
47.12
49.07
45.38
58.84

153.29
50.38
58.47

108.85

309.26

ADA %

99.51%
93.46%
93.82%
94.37%
94.29%
94.88%
94.54%
97.33%
95.49%
96.33%
95.05%



LALA Primary continues with the following attendance

incentives:
- 20-day Perfect Attendance Challenge
- whole class incentives

Parent Communication:

-Weekly Newsletter attendance updates
- Individual calls

-Coffee with Principal monthly updates



ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT

Grade levels are currently administering the following assessments:
1.Early STAR Literacy (Kinder & 1st)
2.STAR Literacy Assessment (2nd - 5th grade)
3.CAASPP ICA (Interims)- 3rd - 5th grade
4.NWEA Math- 3rd-5th
5.NWEA Reading & Math- Kinder & 1st ( week of December 7th)



ELPAC &
RECLASSIFICATION

I. Initial Assessments- currently administering

Il. Reclassification for 19-20 completed- 20
students reclassified




PROFESSIONAL
DEVELOPMENT

|. PBIS (ongoing)

Il. Learning While Leading (ongoing)

lIl. Bureau of Educational Research:
Significantly Increase ELL Students’ Fluency in
Reading, Writing, and Speaking (October 19th)




PARENT ENGAGEMENT

CHAT WITH PARENT COORDINATOR

continue on a monthly basis

QUARTER 1 PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCES
95% participation

COFFEE WITH THE PRINCIPAL

New days/ hours have resulted in increased participation

WEEKLY PARENT NEWSLETTER (NEW)

Presented every Friday to update on upcoming events




EVENTS, CELEBRATIONS,
SCHOOL CULTURE

MEAL DISTRIBUTION PROGRAM CONTINUES

Format has changed to "Summer Seamless” Program, allowing us to
provide additional meals to families

WINTER MUSIC PERFORMANCE (ETM-LA)
December 13th and 14th each class will host a performance for

their families

VOLUNTEER READING PROGRAM

Each student received free books that they read with volunteers on

a weekly basis.




